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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY,

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

NO/RGU/Education/Admission/BEd/2021 Dated: 25 th August, 2021

ADMISSION NOIFICATION- SELECTION LIST FOR DIRECT CATEGORY

This is to notify that the following candidates have been provisionally selected under
Social Science-Commerce and Science Subjects category based on their Entrance Merits &
other weightages scores for admission into B.Ed. I st semester in the Department of Education,
RGU for the Academic Session 2021-2023.

Before Depositing Fees, All selected candidates who have not submitted their
result/Marksheet of qualifying examination are to sign an undertaking attached and
send in email ( education.admissions2021@rqu.ac.in ) or submit in the department.

ADMISSION PROCEDURE

1. Admission of selected candidates of all : 26 th -27 th August, 2021
Direct category ( Deposit Fees till 11.59pm mid-night

of 27 th August, 2021)

Fees deposited after 11.59pm mid-night of 27th August 2021 will not be considered.

2. Notification of vacant seats of above
Direct category for B.Ed. admission
from waiting list

3. Admission of vacant seats of above
all Direct category

: 28 th August, 2021

: 29th August, 2021

( Deposit Fees till 11.59pm mid-night
of 29th August, 2021)

Fees deposited after 11.59pm mid-night of 29th August 2021 will not be considered.

4. Fee structure : Rs. 8, 575/- (Direct category)

( Details for Fees Deposit is given below)

NOTE:
l. Selected candidates under Direct Category are directed to login their account in the

admission portal of RGU- https://admission.rgu.ac.in and make the payment through

online mode and submit their money receipt in Dept. or email

(education.admissions2021@rgu.ac.in).
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2. If any of the selected candidates fails to deposit the admission fees within mentioned time
on admission Day, his/her seat will stand cancelled automatically and the candidates
from the respective waiting list will be taken on.

3. If any seats remain vacant, it will be given from wait listed candidates only. There will be
No Spot Selection.

4. The in-service candidates will be admitted only on Production of No Objection
Certificate (NOC) and leave for two academic years from the competent authority. Other
selected candidates are to submit an undertaking of not being in Service.

5. Students are instructed to fill an affidavit of Anti Ragging (format available in the

University website) and submit the same to the Department of Education.

6. Further, if any candidate is found to suppress the fact of being in-service or joins the
service during the session or fails/get back paper in last qualifying examination, his/her
admission will be cancelled at any point of the course by the University Authority.

7. The admitted candidates are directed to appear personally with their original documents

(including NSS, NCC, OBC-NCL(2021), Ex_Servicemen /PWD, etc) in Department
before the Admission Committee for verification and giving an undertaking before 17th

September, 2021 between 10.00 AM to 2.30 PM. and collect Admission Slip from
Department

8. If any discrepancy is found, it is to be corrected by the department.

Copy to
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

(Prof. Kesang Degi)
Head

PS to Hon 'ble Vice Chancellor for information please

PA to Pro Vice Chancellor for information please

PS to Registrar for information please

PA to DSW for information please

Joint Registrar Academics for information please

Joint Director Computer Centre, with a request to upload in the website please

Assistant Registrar (finance) for information

Notice Board

(Prof Kesang Degi)
Head
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B.Ed. Social Science

Category: UR (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.

2

3

4

5

6

Sl. No.

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

IO

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Sl. No.

1

2

3

4

5

Name

Asum Joran
Dee ok Le o
Todo Pertin
Tenzin Phuntso
Ta in Tatin

Phili Boran

Score

71.96

71.08

70.56

69.08
67.40

66.36

Category: ST (Direct- Selected)

Name

Bamin Dail ang
San e Phunchu Bodhi
Pinbom Ba ra
Charuk Ha•i
Ka o Moda

N an am Nomuk
Doki Lollen
Lindum Mama
Khonsan Machey
Techi Modi
Hili Siram
Tamat Komut
Ya em Tamut Tamut
Mala Hage

Marluk Kadu
Roshan Parisow
Remo Ko

Score

63.56

62.78

62.44

61.32

61.32

61.04

60.96

60.72
60.44

59.92

59.84

59.08

59.08

59.08

58.80

58.80

58.58

Category:ST (Direct - Wait Listed)

Name Score
Do u 57.51

Lia i Yami 57.40
O ar Erin 57.32
Naran Yassa 57.12
Dani Obin 57.08
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6
7

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

SI. No.

SI. No.

2

2

SI. No.

2

3

4

Nita Phassnng

(;yatnar Metung

Kcnto l'etdin
'Iinklc "1

Tatnot Haji

Prakriti Yun
Bili

(Gollo Jir•o

Mihin llail an
Oli an Lan katn
A 'uni Yor o
Jihn 'a Wan su

84

fi(, 84

36 80

56.71

56.28

56.21

55.72

55.36

55.16

55.12
55.12

Category: SC (Direct- Selected)

Name

Hari Barman

Score

56

Category: SC (Direct- Waitlisted)

Name

so on Ra Mandal
Rita Das

Score
47.56

44.520

Category: OBC-NCL (Direct- Selected)

Name

Suman Bhu•el
Aakansha Gohainboruah

Score

50.96
50.24

Category: OBC-NCL (Direct- Waitlisted)

Name

Manash Pratim Borah

ez Bdr Chetr

Uvasana Saikia

Sawmick Nath

Score

49.56

47.60

46.67
44,53



Category: PWD (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.
1

Sl. No.

1

2

Sl. No.
1

Sl. No.

2

Sl. No.

Sl. No.

1

2

Name Score
Pradee Sonar 63.68

Category: PWD (Direct- Waitlisted)

Name Score
N ute 50.96

Tutu Tatam 44.71

Category: WESM (Direct- Selected)

Name

Ta a Si m
Score
44.24

Category: WESM ( Direct- Wait Listed)

Name
Lishi Yana
Rani Ha e

Score
43.12
40.32

Category: Sports (Direct- Selected)

Name

Takhe Tari

Score

59.09

Category: Sports (Direct- Wait Listed)

Name

Jiri Taba
Yowa Heles

Score

48.30

45.13
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Category: Supernumerary (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No. Name
1 Ya in Tacha Licha

Score
39.97

Category: Supernumerary (Direct- Wait Listed)

Sl. No.

2

Sl. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Sl. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Name

Tok Yadam

Score

37.52

36.60

Category: EWS (Direct- Selected)

Name

Surinder Sin h

Gourab Newar
Pri am Sarmah Sarmah

Hevo• it Deka

AnkurU adh a a
Mousomi Sarkar

Ishnita Saikia

Aruna Taman

Dibas Sa kota

Mahmodul Hassan

Score
46.80

45.70
44.80

41.20

40.60

37.00
36.60
35.70
34.20

33.90

Category: EWS (Direct- Waitlisted)

Name

Di ika Sarmah

Lina Bhu an

Kasturi Neo

Biman Bhu an

Pri anka Borah

Sraban Kumar U

Binod Dahal

Jonak Mahanta

Madhu• a Saikia

Roshna Devi

adh a a

Score

32.20
31.60

31.40
30.90
30.80

30.50
30.30

29.70

29.70

29.10
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B.E(I. Scicncc

SIS No.

2

3

4

5

6

Sl. No.

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Sl. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Category: Unrcscrvcd (Direct- Sclcctcd)

Natnc

Ashutosh Singh
Bless Pertne
Oyin Pazin
Yon Yao

Ta Dunli
Di Chauhan

Category:

Nanie

Tashi Cho•om
Do i Kato
Chukhu Annam
Tani Natam

Tailan Ta a
Frank Liban
O ar Paboh

Lindum Sita
And Tasin
Dani Yassin
Mibom Pertin
Nabam Ta um
Aina MO on
Gumn a Ete
Ha e Tatun Swu a
Chukhu Ate

Score

56.87

53.76
47.88
47.60
46.48

45,88

ST (Direct- Selected)

Score
45.84

45.64

44.80

44.16

43.88
43.60

43.40

43.11

42.90

42.00

42.00

42.00

41.72

41.44

40.66

40.60

Category: ST (Direct- Wait Listed)

Name
Tobom Taloh

Tomar Gara

Bomi Gamkak

Asha Pertin
Miti Taku

Gobom Karlo
Nenfun Mossan

Score
40.32
40.32

40.24

40.04

40.04

39.59

38.92
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8

9

10

Il
12

13

14

15

16

Sl. No.

I

Sl. No.
I

2

Sl. No.
1

2

Sl. No.

2

3

4

5

Belum Tali
Lobsan Dokar
Mar Wan saham
Libom Ori
Taru Na i
Karken Naso
Mido Modi
Ta ao•u
Thutan Tashi

38.64

38.64

38.64

38.36

38.36

38.08

38.08

37.80

37.80

Category: SC (Direct)

Name

Prem Chandan Prasad
Score

38.76

Category: SC (Direct- Wait Listed)

Name Score
Bikash Das 28.56

Ram 26.88

Category: OBC (Direct)

Name Score
Sura• Kumar Borah 44.3 7
Reetura• Moran 43.96

Category: OBC (Direct- Wait Listed)

Name

Bichitra Gohain

Pom i Bhadra
Prema Lama

Guddu Rai

Ma a Devi

Score

42.28

37.80

36.40

35.00
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Category: PW I) (Direct)

Prof. T. 
D

St. No.

SIS No.

Sl. No.

Sl. No.
1

hung im

Natne

Bhai Pali
Score

19.6099

Category: PWD (Direct- wait Listed)

Name

Wushinli Ela ra
Score

16.52

Category: WESM (Direct)

Name
J otirekha Boruah

Score

31.10

Prof. B. Reena Tok

(Member)

Dr. P.R. Barik

(Member)

Ms. Maju Burman

(Member)

Dr. Anamika Yadav

Category: WESM (Direct- Wait Listed)

Name Score
Martin Siram 20.33

Prof. J. Sahoo Prof. K. Degi
Coordinator Head

Dr. r. C. iva Sankar
(Member) (Member)

Dr. Nisanth, P.M Mr. Narender Singh
(Member) (Member

Dr. Akash Ranjan Dr. Viv Sin

(Member) (Member)
ofl

Mr. Sushant Nayak

(Member) (Member)
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