

## DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY, RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

NO/RGU/Education/Admission/BEd/2021

Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2021

## ADMISSION NOIFICATION- SELECTION LIST FOR DIRECT CATEGORY

This is to notify that the following candidates have been **provisionally selected** under **Social Science-Commerce and Science Subjects category** based on their Entrance Merits & other weightages scores for admission into B.Ed. 1<sup>st</sup> semester in the Department of Education, RGU for the Academic Session 2021-2023.

Note: - Before Depositing Fees, All selected candidates who have not submitted their result/Marksheet of qualifying examination are to sign an undertaking attached and send in email (education.admissions2021@rgu.ac.in) or submit in the department.

#### **ADMISSION PROCEDURE**

1. Admission of selected candidates of all Direct category : 26<sup>th</sup> - 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 (Deposit Fees till 11.59pm mid-night of 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2021)

Fees deposited after 11.59pm mid-night of 27th August 2021 will not be considered.

2. Notification of vacant seats of above Direct category for B.Ed. admission from waiting list

} : 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2021

3. Admission of vacant seats of above all Direct category

Fees deposited after 11.59pm mid-night of 29th August 2021 will not be considered.

4. Fee structure

: Rs. 8, 575/- (Direct category)

( Details for Fees Deposit is given below)

#### NOTE:

1. Selected candidates under Direct Category are directed to login their account in the admission portal of RGU- <a href="https://admission.rgu.ac.in">https://admission.rgu.ac.in</a> and make the payment through online mode and submit their money receipt in Dept. or email (education.admissions2021@rgu.ac.in).

Kur 32/8/254

1

- 2. If any of the selected candidates fails to deposit the admission fees within mentioned time on admission Day, his/her seat will stand cancelled automatically and the candidates from the respective waiting list will be taken on.
- 3. If any seats remain vacant, it will be given from wait listed candidates only. There will be No Spot Selection.
- 4. The in-service candidates will be admitted only on Production of No Objection Certificate (NOC) and leave for two academic years from the competent authority. Other selected candidates are to submit an undertaking of not being in Service.
- 5. Students are instructed to fill an **affidavit of Anti Ragging** (format available in the University website) and submit the same to the Department of Education.
- **6.** Further, if any candidate is found to **suppress the fact** of being in-service or joins the service during the session or fails/get back paper in last qualifying examination, his/her admission will be cancelled at any point of the course by the University Authority.
- 7. The admitted candidates are directed to appear personally with their original documents (including NSS, NCC, OBC-NCL(2021), Ex\_Servicemen /PWD, etc) in Department before the Admission Committee for verification and giving an undertaking before 17th September, 2021 between 10.00 AM to 2.30 PM. and collect Admission Slip from Department

8. If any discrepancy is found, it is to be corrected by the department.

(Prof. Kesang Degi)
Head

Copy to

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for information please
- 2. PA to Pro Vice Chancellor for information please
- 3. PS to Registrar for information please
- 4. PA to DSW for information please
- 5. Joint Registrar Academics for information please
- 6. Joint Director Computer Centre, with a request to upload in the website please
- 7. Assistant Registrar (finance) for information
- 8. Notice Board

(Prof Kesang Degi)
Head

2

# **B.Ed. Social Science**

# Category: UR (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Asum Jorang	71.96
2	Deepok Lego	71.08
3	Todo Pertin	70.56
4	Tenzin Phuntso	69.08
5	Tayin Tatin	67.40
6	Philip Borang	66.36

## Category: ST (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Bamin Dailyang	63.56
2	Sangey Phunchu Bodhi	62.78
3	Pinbom Bagra	62.44
4	Charuk Haji	61.32
5	Kago Moda	61.32
6	Nyangam Nomuk	61.04
7	Doki Lollen	60.96
8	Lindum Mama	60.72
9	Khonsan Machey	60.44
10	Techi Modi	59.92
11	Hili Siram	59.84
12	Tamat Komut	59.08
13	Yayem Tamut Tamut	59.08
14	Mala Hagey	59.08
15	Marluk Kadu	58.80
16	Roshan Parisow	58.80
17	Remo Koyu	58.58

# Category: ST (Direct –Wait Listed)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Dopu Doke	57.51
2	Liagi Yami	57.40
3	Oyar Ering	57.32
4	Narang Yassa	57.12
5	Dani Obing	57.08

ww

6	Nita Phassang	56.84
7	Gyamar Metung	56.84
8	Kento Pertin	56.80
9	Tinkle Thrizu	56.71
10	Tamot Haji	56.28
11	Prakriti Yun	56.23
12	Jumdar Bui	56.00
13	Gollo Jirjo	55.72
14	Mihin Hailyang	55.36
15	Oliyang Langkam	55.16
16	Ajum Yorgo	55.12
17	Jihnya Wangsu	55.12

## Category: SC (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Hari Barman	56

## **Category: SC (Direct- Waitlisted)**

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Sopon Ray Mandal	47.56
2	Rita Das	44.520

## Category: OBC-NCL (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Suman Bhujel	50.96
2	Aakansha Gohainboruah	50.24

## Category: OBC-NCL (Direct- Waitlisted)

SI. No.	Name	Score
1	Manash Pratim Borah	49.56
2	Tez Bdr Chetry	47.60
3	Upasana Saikia	46.67
4	Sawmick Nath	44.53

verer

## Category: PWD (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Pradeep Sonar	63.68

## Category: PWD (Direct- Waitlisted)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Yaku Ngute	50.96
2	Tutu Tatam	44.71

## Category: WESM (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Tapa Siyum	44.24

## Category: WESM ( Direct- Wait Listed)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Lishi Yana	43.12
2	Rani Hage	40.32

## Category: Sports (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Takhe Tari	59.09

## **Category: Sports (Direct-Wait Listed)**

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Jiri Taba	48.30
2	Yowa Heles	45.13

veter

# Category: Supernumerary (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Yapin Tacha Licha	Score
	Tapin Tacha Licha	39.97

# Category: Supernumerary (Direct- Wait Listed)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Logyo Yap	37.52
2	Tok Yadam	36.60

## **Category: EWS (Direct- Selected)**

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Surinder Singh	46.80
2	Gourab Newar	45.70
3	Priyam Sarmah Sarmah	44.80
4	Hevojit Deka	41.20
5	Ankur Upadhyaya	40.60
6	Mousomi Sarkar	37.00
7	Ishnita Saikia	36.60
8	Aruna Tamang	35.70
9	Dibas Sapkota	34.20
10	Mahmodul Hassan	33.90

# Category: EWS (Direct- Waitlisted)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Dipika Sarmah	32.20
2	Lina Bhuyan	31.60
3	Kasturi Neog	31.40
4	Biman Bhuyan	30.90
5	Priyanka Borah	30.80
	Sraban Kumar Upadhyaya	30.50
6	Binod Dahal	30.30
	Jonak Mahanta	29.70
8		29.70
9	Madhujya Saikia	29.10
10	Roshna Devi	



# **B.Ed. Science**

## Category: Unreserved (Direct- Selected)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Ashutosh Singh	56.87
2	Bless Perme	53.76
3	Oyin Pazing	47.88
4	Yon Yao	47.60
5	Tage Dumi	46.48
6	Dipak Chauhan	45.88

## **Category: ST (Direct- Selected)**

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Tashi Chojom	45.84
2	Dopi Kato	45.64
3	Chukhu Annam	44.80
4	Tani Natam	44.16
5	Tailang Taya	43.88
6	Franky Libang	43.60
7	Oyar Paboh	43.40
8	Lindum Sita	43.11
9	Andy Tasing	42.90
10	Dani Yassing	42.00
11	Mibom Pertin	42.00
12	Nabam Tayum	42.00
13	Aina Moyong	41.72
14	Gumnya Ete	41.44
15	Hage Tatung Swupa	40.66
16	Chukhu Ate	40.60

# Category: ST (Direct- Wait Listed)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Tobom Taloh	40.32
2	Tomar Gara	40.32
3	Bomi Gamkak	40.24
4	Asha Pertin	40.04
5	Miti Taku	40.04
6	Gobom Karlo	39.59
7	Nemjun Mossang	38.92

8	Belum Tali	38.64
9	Lobsang Dokar	38.64
10	Mary Wangsaham	38.64
11	Libom Ori	38.36
12	Taru Napi	38.36
13	Karken Naso	38.08
14	Mido Modi	38.08
15	Taya Oju	37.80
16	Thutan Tashi	37.80

## Category: SC (Direct)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Prem Chandan Prasad	38.76

# Category: SC (Direct- Wait Listed)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Bikash Das	28.56
2	Raja Ram	26.88

# Category: OBC (Direct)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Suraj Kumar Borah	44.37
2	Reeturaj Moran	43.96

# **Category: OBC (Direct- Wait Listed)**

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Bichitra Gohain	42.28
2	Pompi Bhadra	41.16
3	Prema Lama	37.80
4	Guddu Rai	36.40
5	Maya Devi	35.00



## Category: PWD (Direct)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Bhai Pali	19.6099

## Category: PWD (Direct- Wait Listed)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Wushimi Elapra	16.52

## **Category: WESM (Direct)**

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Jyotirekha Boruah	31.10

## Category: WESM (Direct- Wait Listed)

Sl. No.	Name	Score
1	Martin Siram	20.33

Prof. T. Lhungdim

Dean

Prof. B. Reena Tok

(Member)

Dr. P.K. Barik

(Member)

Ms. Maju Burman 🛀 -

(Member)

Dr. Anamika Yadav

(Member)

Prof. J. Sahoo

Coordinator

Dr. Suming Prakash

(Member)

Dr. Nisanth, P.M

(Member)

Dr. Akash Ranjana

(Member)

Mr. Sushant Nayak

(Member)

Prof K Degi

Head

r. C. Siva Sankar

(Member)

Mr. Narender Singh

(Member)

Dr. Vivek Singh

(Member)



(भारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित) (A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

रोनो हिल्स, बोइमुख (ईटानगर) Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar) बोइम्ब - ७९१११२. Doimukh - 791112.

अरुणाचल प्रदेश Arunachal Pradesh दूरभाष/Ph.: 0360-2277253,

फेक्स/Fax: 0360-2277889 ई-मेल/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in

वेबसाइट/Website: rgu.ac.in

No. AC-56/OAS/2015 (Vol-I)

Dated Rono Hills the 24th Aug., 2021

#### **NOTIFICATION**

It has come to the notice of the university authority, that, some of the shortlisted candidates could not submit the required documents on time due to various pressing reasons. In view of this, and also keeping in view the COVID-19 pandemic situation, the university has decided to allow such students for provisional admissions with a condition that the required documents need to be submitted on or before Monday, the 6th September, 2021 (11:59 p.m. midnight) positively through the email id of respective Heads/Directors/Coordinators.

In the event of non-submission of the documents (mark-sheets of qualifying examinations), the admission shall stand cancelled automatically.

All HoDs/Directors/Coordinators of the Departments / Institutes /Centres are requested to carry forward the admission process keeping in view the arrangements. All other academic activities shall be carried out as per the academic calendar notified earlier.

No further extension shall be entertained for such submissions, hereinafter.

For further details, the candidates are advised to visit www.rgu.ac.in and remain updated.

This is issued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

(Dr. David Pertin)

Jt. Reg. (Acad. & Conf.)

Dated Rono Hills the Aug. 24

Memo No. AC-56/OAS/2015 (Vol-I)/439

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, RGU for information
- 2. PA to Pro-Vice Chancellor, RGU for information
- 3. SPA to Registrar, RGU for information.
- 4. SPA to Controller of Examinations (CoE) i/c, RGU for information.
- 5. SPA to Finance Officer, RGU for information.
- 6. The Deans of various faculties of RGU for information
- 7. Heads/Directors/Coordinators of various Departments/Institutes/Centres of RGU for information.
- 8. Dean, Student Welfare, RGU for information
- 9. Jt. Dir. (CC), RGU for information with a request to upload the notification in the RGU website
- 10. The Registrars of all the universities in India for information
- 11. The President, RGUTA/RGUEA for information and wide circulation.
- 12. Notice boards
- 13. Office Copy.
- 14. Guard file.

Jt. Reg. (Acad. & Conf.)



## राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(भारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित)
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

रोनो हिल्स, दो इमुख (ईटानगर) Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar) दोइमुब - ७९१११२, Doimukh - 791112, अरुणाचल प्रदेश Arunachal Pradesh

दूरमाष/Ph.: 0360-2277253, फेक्स/Fax: 0360-2277889 ई-मेल/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in

वेबसाइट/ Website: rgu.ac.in

Annexure No.1/Admission:U-T/2021

### UNDERTAKING

I. Ms/Mr	s/o of
seeking admission in Semester,	Department/Institute/Centre of Rajiv
Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh, do l	

- 1. That, I will submit the result/marksheet of my qualifying examination on or before the scheduled last date i.e. 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 (not beyond 11:59 p.m. midnight).
- 2. That, in the event of my failure to submit the required documents within the stipulated time period, my provisional admission shall stand cancelled and fee paid will got forfeited automatically. In such event, I shall have no issue or claim whatsoever on the status of my admission.
- 3. That, the above undertaking (1 and 2) is executed on my own will in sound mind without any coercion /duress and it shall be binding on me.

#### Witness:

- 1.
- 2.

Signature of the Candidate